TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peptimmune Acquisition LLC		105/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARES Trading S.A.	
Street Address:	Zone Industrielle de l'Ouriettaz	
Internal Address:	1170 Aubonne	
City:	Vaud	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	societe anonyme: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2578947	PEPTIMMUNE
Registration Number:	3077027	PEPTIMMUNE
Registration Number:	2825853	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173451300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-1087

Email: cpeters@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Carol H. Peters

Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 2: 100 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033705-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004835 FRAME: 0339 T ¢90 00 0828972

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Carol H. Peters

Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 2: 100 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol H. Peters
Signature:	/carol h peters/
Date:	08/03/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment - Peptimmune Acquisition to Ares Trading, SA#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Peptimmune Acquisition to Ares Trading, SA#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Peptimmune Acquisition to Ares Trading, SA#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Peptimmune Acquisition to Ares Trading, SA#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004835 FRAME: 0340

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of December 21, 2011, is made and entered into by and between Peptimmune Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") having an address of c/o Nixon Peabody, LLP, 100 Summer Street, Boston, MA 02110, U.S.A., and AREA Trading, SA, Zone Industrielle de l'Ouriettaz, Vaud, Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, concurrently with the execution and delivery of this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee are consummating the transaction contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement dated _July 22, 2011____.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. In accordance with and subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, and except as set specifically set forth herein, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's respective right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Exhibit A (the Trademarks), including without limitation the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby, and the right to renew any registration therefor, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damage by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Trademark with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including any trademarks and trademark applications claiming priority to and/or benefit of the Trademarks including those filed in any foreign country/countries. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue trademarks on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Trademarks in the name of Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
- 2. <u>Limitation</u>. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, Assignee does not hereby assume or agree to perform or pay any liabilities or obligations of Assignor that are not Assumed Liabilities.
- 3. <u>Amendments</u>. This Agreement may only be amended by a writing signed by Assignor and Assignee.
- 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts and delivered by the delivery of facsimile signatures; provided, however, that if the parties exchange facsimile signatures, each of them agrees to provide the other with a copy of this Assignment bearing their original signature as soon thereafter as possible.
- 5. <u>Delivery Pursuant to Purchase Agreement</u>. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Assignor and Assignee are executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement. To

13450364.11

U.S.A. Canada European Union

the extent of any conflict between the terms and conditions of this Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern, supersede and prevail.

- 6. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 8. <u>Headings</u>. The section and paragraph headings contained in this Assignment are for reference purposes only and shall not in any way affect the meaning or interpretation of this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by the parties hereto as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

	PEPTIMMUNE ACQUISITION, LLC c/o Nixon Peabody LLP
	100 Summer Street
	Boston, MA 02110
	Boston, WHY 02110
	By:
	Name: Glyn-Harris
Notarization	Title: Authorized Representative
	By:
	Name: <u>James Singleton</u>
Notarization	Title: Authorized Representative
	ASSIGNEE:
	AREA Trading SA
	Zone Industrielle de l'Quriettaz
	Vaud, Switzerland
	Name: Giampiero Da Luca
Notarization	Title: Authorized Representative
	By: Vile Scellings
	Name: Prisca Von Ballmoos
Notarization	Title: Authorized Representative

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

13450364.11

Exhibit A

U.S. Trademarks

U.S. Registration No. 2,578,947

PEPTIMMUNE

U.S. Registration No. 3,077,027

PEPTIMMUNE and Design

U.S. Registration No. 2,825,853

Design Logo

Foreign Trademarks

Canada Registration No. TMA713731

PEPTIMMUNE

Canada Registration No. TMA713154

PEPTIMMUNE and Design

Canada Registration No. TMA729670

Design Logo

European Registration No. 636134

PEPTIMMUNE

European Registration No. 2798767

PEPTIMMUNE and Design

European Registration No. 3513348

Design Logo

13729299.1

- 2 -

13450364.2

RECORDED: 08/03/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004835 FRAME: 0344